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Rehabilitation of Displaced Persons in Tripura

*1205. Shri Bangshi Thakur: Wil the Minister of Rehabilitation and Minority Affairs be pleased to sta.e:

(a) whether Government iniend to complete the rehabiliiation of the dis placed persons in Tripura by the end of Second Plan period; and

(b) if so, the steps taken by Government in this regard?

The Minister of Rehabilitation and Minority Affairs (Shri Mehy Chand Khanna): (a) and (b) It 16 the ntention to complete the rehabn:tation work 1n Tripura by the end of 1958-
60 To this end Government 15 keeping under constant review the ;ehabilitation programme of the administration.

Export of Iron ‘Ore through Paradip

*1206. Shri Panigrahi: Will the Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to state

(a) whether the State Trad ng Corporation of India (Private) Ltd has begun exporting iron oies from Paradip Port to Japanm;

(b) 1if so, what quantity of the export target of 50,000 tons of iron ore for this year has been exported so far; and

(c) whether the State Tradirg Corporation 1s experiencing any difficulty for exporting iron o.es from Paradip Port to Japan?

The Deputy Minister of Commerce and Industry (Shri Satish Chandra):
(a) A beginning has just been made.

(b) The first vessel 1s oresen ly loading at Paradip Port and 15 expected to sail for Japan m a day or two, with approximately 8,500 tons of iron ore.

(¢) No, Sir.

19 DECEMBER 1958

Written Answers 6306

Import of Tobaeco from the U.S.A.

+1208. Shyt Koratkar: Will the Minsster of Commerce and Indusiry be pleased to refer to the reply given to S.arred Question No 432 on ihe 22nd August, 1958 and state the quantity of unmanufactured tobacco which has since been purchased from the USA and the vaiue thereof?

The Deputy Minister of Commerce and Industry (Shri Satish Chandra):
Purchase authorisation for about 24 lakh pounds valued at $ 27 37 lakhs were 1ssued Letters of credit to the extent of 26 91 lakh dollars have so far peen opcned The exact quantity that has been purchased 1s not yet available
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